

WE SAVE TO SAVE

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No: FRS/01/KKTM/10468/2023/FINAL.

Certified that the Educational Building Kauruna Central School) at Kalluvathukkal, Kollam comprised of Ground floor and first Floor (G+3) against the Building No **14380 of** total Square area owned / occupied by Educational Building for Kauruna Central School kalluvathukkal, Kollam Pin-691578, have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State / UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 15 Jun 2023in the presence of Principal/ managing Authority of the School (**The Principal Kauruna Central School, kalluvathukkal, Kollam Pin-691578**) address of the Manager / Secretary or his representative and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy upto classes KG Class to Class X with effect from 15 Jun 2023 to 01 (one)Year for a period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

1. Occupancy type of Bldgs

2. Height of Building & No of Floor

- 3. Survey No
- 4.

Issued on 15 Jun 2023 at Thiruvanathapuram by *Strike out whichever is not applicable





Digitally signed by DILEEPAN P Reason: final clearance Location: Regional Fire Office Thiruvananthapuram Date:2023.06.15 12 18.25 +05.20

То

Principal kauruna Central School, Kalluvathukkal Kollam, Kerala

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due to Any Objection (reasons to be recorded).

Dated: 15/06/2023

APPENDIX - XII

Educational Building

10.8M

425/18,2,3,4,5,6,7-2,8&425/9